

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/10/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0P6304
LOCATION 06-KER-155-R14.0/41.0

IN KERN COUNTY, FROM 2.98 MILES
EAST OF JUNCTION RTE 65 TO .075
MILE EAST OF PASCOE ROAD

PAGE 1
04/12/13
CONTRACT CODE 'H '
31 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE CULVERTS/END TREATMENTS & FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HM2C 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 461,788.80 AMOUNT OVER 23,742.20 PERCENT OVER EST 5.14

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	485,531.00	4	JABRE CONTRACTING 1950 E 220TH ST STE 101 LONG BEACH CA 90810 310 720-0277 SB PREF CLAIMED 00698556 FAX 310 513-6299
2	501,952.00	5	BROUGH CONSTRUCTION INC 634 PRINTZ RD ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 805 489-7779 SB PREF CLAIMED 00851220 FAX 805 473-2479
3	510,506.00	3	CIMARRON INC 929 OBYRNES FERRY ROAD COPPEROPOLIS CA 95228 209 522-1655 SB PREF CLAIMED 00827599 FAX 209 522-1652
4	518,061.00	2	DREAMBUILDER 1324 E LAWSON LANE PLACENTIA CA 92870 714 646-3697 SB PREF CLAIMED 00873436 FAX 714 646-3698
5	897,645.60	1	ON GRADE CONTRACTING P O BOX 3714 SONORA CA 95370 209 532-2274 SB PREF CLAIMED 00595068 FAX 209 532-2254

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

06-0P6304
06-KER-155
04/10/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/12/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	ITEM 2
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS	ITEM 3
	MICHELS SALEM OR	ITEMS 13 THRU 15

06-0P6304
06-KER-155
04/10/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/12/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MICHAELS CORPORATION SALEM OR	CIPP LINING
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES YUBA CITY CA	TREELINE CLEANING, CCTB
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DEES HENNESSEY INC 200INDUSTRIAL RD SUTE 190 SAN CARLOS CA 95070-6210	ITEM 12
	MICHELS CORPORATION 1715 16TH ST SALEM OR 97302	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 10057 COLLING RD WILTON CA 95693	ITEM 3

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	B & B BUILDERS VALLEY VILLAGE CA	ITEM 12
	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS LINING CO AGUA DULCE CA	ITEMS 11, 13 THRU 15

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0P6304
06-KER-155
04/10/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/12/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA 95693	ITEM 3

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL 3035 E 8TH STREET NATIONAL CITY CA 91950	ITEM 3
	MICHELS CORP 1715 16TH STREET SALEM CA 97302	ITEMS 13 THRU 15

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	50	20.00	1,000.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	150812	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	540	40.00	21,600.00
10	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
11	155212	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (CY)	CY	220	100.00	22,000.00
12	155230	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	LF	150	160.00	24,000.00
13	155314	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	120	200.00	24,000.00
14	155316	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	50	290.00	14,500.00
15	155319	36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	260	250.00	65,000.00
16 (F)	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	120	140.00	16,800.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	70	380.00	26,600.00
18	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	1,400.00	140.00
19 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	5	1,250.00	6,250.00
20 (F)	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	60	175.00	10,500.00
21	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	165.00	18,150.00
22	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	290	180.00	52,200.00
23	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	130	200.00	26,000.00
24	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	9	175.00	1,575.00
25	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
26	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,400.00	4,200.00
27	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
28	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
29	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	1	700.00	700.00
30 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	508	2.00	1,016.00
31	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
					TOTAL	485,531.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	2,800.00	2800.00
2	2,850.00	2850.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	16,500.00	16500.00
3	41,500.00	41500.00	50,000.00	50000.00	71,391.60	71391.60	67,375.00	67375.00
4	20,000.00	20000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	5,300.00	5300.00	17,000.00	17000.00
5	3,300.00	3300.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	39,512.00	39512.00
6	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,375.00	1375.00
7	19.00	950.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	163.00	8150.00
8	725.00	725.00	3,000.00	3000.00	600.00	600.00	5,600.00	5600.00
9	62.00	33480.00	10.00	5400.00	149.00	80460.00	56.00	30240.00
10	1,142.00	3426.00	1,000.00	3000.00	1,850.00	5550.00	3,300.00	9900.00
11	25.00	5500.00	80.00	17600.00	11.00	2420.00	23.00	5060.00
12	180.00	27000.00	135.00	20250.00	173.00	25950.00	2,255.00	338250.00
13	290.00	34800.00	220.00	26400.00	149.00	17880.00	220.00	26400.00
14	459.00	22950.00	310.00	15500.00	250.00	12500.00	319.00	15950.00
15	335.00	87100.00	275.00	71500.00	430.00	111800.00	280.50	72930.00
16	222.00	26640.00	200.00	24000.00	350.00	42000.00	175.41	21049.20
17	450.00	31500.00	180.00	12600.00	388.00	27160.00	500.00	35000.00
18	13,000.00	1300.00	5,000.00	500.00	600.00	60.00	36,520.00	3652.00
19	1,555.00	7775.00	1,000.00	5000.00	1,400.00	7000.00	5,880.00	29400.00
20	262.00	15720.00	200.00	12000.00	366.00	21960.00	385.00	23100.00
21	175.00	19250.00	375.00	41250.00	90.00	9900.00	120.00	13200.00
22	180.00	52200.00	375.00	108750.00	96.00	27840.00	124.00	35960.00
23	290.00	37700.00	405.00	52650.00	144.00	18720.00	170.00	22100.00
24	294.00	2646.00	240.00	2160.00	113.00	1017.00	380.00	3420.00
25	226.00	452.00	800.00	1600.00	440.00	880.00	1,910.00	3820.00
26	888.00	2664.00	1,050.00	3150.00	1,000.00	3000.00	2,050.00	6150.00
27	1,100.00	6600.00	1,130.00	6780.00	1,300.00	7800.00	2,080.00	12480.00
28	2,200.00	6600.00	1,300.00	3900.00	1,650.00	4950.00	2,970.00	8910.00
29	1,800.00	1800.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,400.00	3400.00
30	3.00	1524.00	2.00	1016.00	2.80	1422.40	7.80	3962.40
31	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	800.00	800.00	15,000.00	15000.00
TOT		501,952.00		510,506.00		518,061.00		897,645.60